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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of engineering colleges in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the total number of engineering seats available and lying vacant during the last year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (b) : The total number of engineering colleges and number of engineering seats in the country, State-wise is as follows :

State  No. of   Approved intake  State   No. of Eng. Approved intake
  Eng. Colleges       Eng. Colleges

West Bengal 88  34973   Arunachal Pradesh 1  216
Uttarakhand 33  13430   Assam   11  3501
Uttar Pradesh 329  136417   Bihar   19  5209
Tripura  1  300   Chandigarh  5  1551
Tamil Nadu 498  236417   Chattisgarh  53  24479
Sikkim  1  558   Delhi   20  7981
Rajasthan 131  58106   Goa   4  1200
Punjab  105  43408   Gujarat   101  46639
Puducherry 13  6103   Haryana   166  64280
Orissa  101  45434   Himachal Pradesh 21  7272
Meghalaya 1  420   J & K   9  2471
Manipur  2  155   Jharkhand  14  6015
Maharashtra 350  146116   Karnataka  188  92376
A & N Islands 1  90   Kerala   148  52211
Andhra Pradesh 704  340007   Madhya Pradesh  227  96536

TOTAL No. of Eng. Colleges : 3345, Total No. of approved intake : 1473871

The data regarding vacant seats is not maintained in the AICTE/ Ministry of Human Resource Development.
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